2023 FAIRFIELD AUTO GROUP and LYCOMING COUNTY REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE SCHOLARSHIP

Deadline: Friday, March 24, 2023

<u>AWARD</u>: \$2250 scholarship to be awarded to three (3) 2023 graduating Lycoming County Scholarship seniors (\$1000, \$750, \$500) to be used towards tuition, room and board, textbooks, or any other college expense.

<u>ELIGIBILITY</u>: Any 2023 graduating high school senior residing in Lycoming County, who in Fall of 2023 will be attending a full-time undergraduate course of study at an accredited two or four-year college, university, or vocational-technical school

<u>APPLICATION PROCESS</u>: The winners will be selected by the Lycoming County Republican Scholarship Committee based on the submitted essay and an in-person interview.

Students must complete the following to be considered for this scholarship:

1) Email the Lycoming County Republican Scholarship Committee at lycogoptreasurer@gmail.com with the subject line: **2023 Lycoming County Republican Scholarship Committee**

In the email, please provide the following information:

Name address phone number school district College of choice

2) Student must submit a 750-1500 word essay with citations and double-spaced. Attach the essay to your email on the following topic:

Does the Tenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution play a role in determining which government entity has the authority to pass laws governing things like, minimum wage, voter ID, and abortion? If so, which government entity would have higher authority for the abovementioned issues and why?

- 3) A teacher's letter of recommendation: This letter must be sent from the teacher's work email with the subject line: Student **Letter of Recommendation**. The teacher's letter of recommendation must be sent to lycogoptreasurer@gmail.com by Friday, March 24, 2023
- 4) Top contenders will be contacted to attend an in-person interview with the members of the Lycoming County Republican Scholarship Committee on Saturday, April 15th.
- 5) Winners will be notified by Monday, April 17th.
- 6) Awards will be presented at the April 20th, 2023, Lycoming County Republican Committee meeting at the Genetti Hotel.